Galvanised brick reinforcement 150mm wide built 
horizontally into brickwork.

4

A1 : 117 D1 : 131 G1 : 291 H1 : 0

EXTERNAL FACE BRICKWORK 

17m2
Extra over ordinary brickwork for facing and pointing in 
stretcher bond.

5

Allow the Prime Cost of R5 500.00 (Five Thousand Five 
Hundred Rand) per thousand excluding Vat for Rust 
Gold face bricks delivered and customer self off loaded 
to site, pointed with 10mm square vertical and horizontal 
joints 

A1 : 4 D1 : 6 G1 : 7 H1 : 0

SUPERSTRUCTURE BRICKWORK

58m2Half brick wall.1

Walls and linings in stock bricks in 5:1 cement mortar :

[...]

30 x 1,2mm Galvanised hoop iron strap 800mm long 
shot pinned to brickwork and bent into brickwork

2

A1 : 2 D1 : 2 G1 : 2 H1 : 0

EXTERNAL FACE BRICKWORK 

211m2
Extra over ordinary brickwork for facing and pointing in 
stretcher bond.

3

Allow the Prime Cost of R5 500.00 (Five Thousand Five 
Hundred Rand) per thousand excluding Vat for Rust 
Gold face bricks delivered and customer self off loaded 
to site, pointed with 10mm square vertical and horizontal 
joints 

A1 : 55 D1 : 67 G1 : 89 H1 : 0

6m
Extra over brickwork for brick-on-edge header course